clothing, bedding, and other white goods, books, and all other tangible personal property items that 28 

are common to the normal household; 29 

(18) Improvements made to any real property to provide a shelter and fallout protection 30 

from nuclear radiation, to the amount of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500); provided, that 31 

the improvements meet applicable standards for shelter construction established, from time to time, 32 

by the Rhode Island emergency management agency. The improvements are deemed to comply 33 

with the provisions of any building code or ordinance with respect to the materials or the methods 34

[...]

Rhode Island; 3 

(32) The buildings, personal property, and land upon which the buildings stand, located on 4 

Pomham Island, East Providence, currently identified as Assessor’s Map 211, Block 01, Parcel 5 

001.00, that consists of approximately twenty-one thousand three hundred (21,300) square feet and 6 

is located approximately eight hundred sixty feet (860′), more or less, from the shore, and limited 7 

exclusively to these said buildings, personal estate and land, provided that said property is owned 8 

by a qualified 501(c)(3) organization, such as the American Lighthouse Foundation, and is used 9